

CZ – LED stropní CCT svítidla

Bezpečnostní pokyny:

Instalaci by měl provádět kvalifikovaný elektrikář s ohledem na platné normy a předpisy. Před zahájením instalace odpojte přívod elektrické energie. Instalujte svítidlo pouze na pevný a stabilní povrch nebo strop. Použijte přiložené montážní příslušenství a ujistěte se, že je správně upevněno. Svítidlo je určeno pouze pro použití v interiéru. Chraňte zařízení před vlhkostí, prachem a vysokými teplotami. Nezakrývejte svítidlo, aby nedošlo k přehřátí. Pravidelně kontrolujte svítidlo a upevnění, zda nedošlo k uvolnění nebo poškození. V případě závady svítidlo okamžitě odpojte od sítě a kontaktujte odborný servis. Čistěte pouze suchým nebo mírně vlhkým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte agresivní chemické čisticí prostředky. Neodstraňujte kryt svítidla, když je připojeno k napájení. Dodržování těchto pokynů zajistí bezpečný provoz a prodlouží životnost zařízení.

SK – LED stropné CCT svietidlá

Bezpečnostné pokyny:

Inštaláciu by mal vykonávať kvalifikovaný elektrikár s ohľadom na platné normy a predpisy. Pred začatím inštalácie odpojte prívod elektrickej energie. Inštalujte svietidlo iba na pevný a stabilný povrch alebo strop. Použite priložené montážne príslušenstvo a uistite sa, že je správne upevnené. Svietidlo je určené iba na použitie v interiéri. Chráňte zariadenie pred vlhkosťou, prachom a vysokými teplotami. Nezakrývajte svietidlo, aby nedošlo k prehriatiu. Pravidelne kontrolujte svietidlo a upevnenie, či nedošlo k uvoľneniu alebo poškodeniu. V prípade poruchy svietidlo okamžite odpojte od siete a kontaktujte odborný servis. Čistite iba suchou alebo mierne vlhkou handričkou. Nepoužívajte agresívne chemické čistiace prostriedky. Neodstraňujte kryt svietidla, keď je pripojené k napájaniu. Dodržiavanie týchto pokynov zaistí bezpečnú prevádzku a predĺži životnosť zariadenia.

PL – LED sufitowe oprawy CCT

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa:

Instalację powinien przeprowadzić wykwalifikowany elektryk, uwzględniając obowiązujące normy i przepisy. Przed rozpoczęciem instalacji odłącz zasilanie elektryczne. Instaluj oprawę tylko na stałej i stabilnej powierzchni lub suficie. Użyj dołączonych akcesoriów montażowych i upewnij się, że są one prawidłowo zamocowane. Oprawa jest przeznaczona wyłącznie do użytku wewnętrznego. Chroń urządzenie przed wilgocią, kurzem i wysokimi temperaturami. Nie zakrywaj oprawy, aby uniknąć przegrzania. Regularnie sprawdzaj oprawę i mocowanie pod kątem poluzowania lub uszkodzenia. W przypadku awarii natychmiast odłącz oprawę od zasilania i skontaktuj się z serwisem technicznym. Czyść tylko suchą lub lekko wilgotną ściereczką. Nie używaj agresywnych środków czyszczących. Nie zdejmuj osłony oprawy, gdy jest podłączona do zasilania. Przestrzeganie tych wskazówek zapewni bezpieczną eksploatację i przedłuży żywotność urządzenia.

HU – LED mennyezeti CCT lámpatestek

Biztonsági utasítások:

Az telepítést szakképzett villanyszerelőnek kell végeznie, figyelembe véve az érvényes szabványokat és előírásokat. A telepítés megkezdése előtt húzza le az áramellátást. A lámpatestet csak stabil és szilárd felületre vagy mennyezetre szerelje. Használja a mellékelt szerelési kiegészítőket, és győződjön meg arról, hogy megfelelően rögzítve van. A lámpatest kizárólag belső használatra készült. Védje az eszközt a nedvességtől, portól és magas hőmérséklettől. Ne takarja le a lámpát, hogy elkerülje a túlmelegedést. Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a lámpát és a rögzítést, hogy nem lazultak-e meg vagy sérültek-e. Hiba esetén azonnal húzza le a lámpát az áramellátásról, és vegye fel a kapcsolatot egy szakszervizzel. Csak száraz vagy enyhén nedves ruhával tisztítsa. Ne használjon agresszív vegyi tisztítószeret. Ne távolítsa el a lámpa burkolatát, ha az áramellátáshoz csatlakoztatva van. Ezen utasítások betartása biztosítja az eszköz biztonságos működését és meghosszabbítja annak élettartamát.

EN – LED Ceiling CCT Fixtures

Safety Instructions:

The installation should be carried out by a qualified electrician, considering the applicable standards and regulations. Before starting the installation, disconnect the power supply. Install the light fixture only on a solid and stable surface or ceiling. Use the included mounting accessories and ensure they are properly secured. The light fixture is intended for indoor use only. Protect the device from moisture, dust, and high temperatures. Do not cover the light fixture to prevent overheating. Regularly check the fixture and its mounting for loosening or damage. In case of malfunction, immediately disconnect the fixture from the power supply and contact a professional service. Clean only with a dry or slightly damp cloth. Do not use aggressive chemical cleaners. Do not remove the light fixture cover when it is connected to the power supply. Following these instructions will ensure safe operation and extend the lifespan of the device.

DE – LED Decken-CCT-Leuchten

Sicherheitsanweisungen:

Die Installation sollte von einem qualifizierten Elektriker unter Berücksichtigung der geltenden Normen und Vorschriften durchgeführt werden. Trennen Sie vor der Installation die Stromversorgung. Installieren Sie die Leuchte nur auf einer festen und stabilen Oberfläche oder Decke. Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Montagematerial und stellen Sie sicher, dass es korrekt befestigt ist. Die Leuchte ist nur für den Innenbereich bestimmt. Schützen Sie das Gerät vor Feuchtigkeit, Staub und hohen Temperaturen. Decken Sie die Leuchte nicht ab, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden. Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Leuchte und die Befestigungen auf Lockerungen oder Beschädigungen. Bei einem Defekt trennen Sie die Leuchte sofort vom Stromnetz und wenden Sie sich an einen Fachservice. Reinigen Sie nur mit einem trockenen oder leicht feuchten Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven chemischen Reinigungsmittel. Entfernen Sie den Leuchtenabdeckung nicht, wenn sie an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist. Das Befolgen dieser Anweisungen gewährleistet einen sicheren Betrieb und verlängert die Lebensdauer des Geräts.

RO – Lămpi LED de tavan CCT

Instrucțiuni de siguranță:

Instalarea trebuie efectuată de un electrician calificat, având în vedere normele și reglementările în vigoare. Înainte de a începe instalarea, deconectați sursa de alimentare cu energie electrică. Instalați corpul de iluminat doar pe o suprafață sau tavan solid și stabil. Folosiți accesoriile de montaj incluse și asigurați-vă că sunt fixate corect. Corpul de iluminat este destinat exclusiv utilizării în interior. Protejați dispozitivul de umiditate, praf și temperaturi ridicate. Nu acoperiți corpul de iluminat pentru a preveni supraîncălzirea. Verificați periodic corpul de iluminat și fixarea acestuia pentru a vă asigura că nu sunt slăbite sau deteriorate. În caz de defecțiune, deconectați imediat corpul de iluminat de la sursa de alimentare și contactați un serviciu specializat. Curățați doar cu o cârpă uscată sau ușor umedă. Nu utilizați produse de curățare chimice agresive. Nu îndepărtați capacul corpului de iluminat atunci când este conectat la sursa de alimentare. Respectarea acestor instrucțiuni va asigura o funcționare sigură și va prelungi durata de viață a dispozitivului.

BG – LED таванни CCT осветителни тела

Инструкции за безопасност:

Инсталацията трябва да бъде извършена от квалифициран електротехник, като се вземат предвид приложимите стандарти и разпоредби. Преди да започнете инсталацията, изключете електрическото захранване. Монтирайте осветителното тяло само върху стабилна и здравата повърхност или таван. Използвайте включените монтажни аксесоари и се уверете, че са правилно закрепени. Осветителното тяло е предназначено само за вътрешна употреба. Защитавайте устройството от влага, прах и високи температури. Не покривайте осветителното тяло, за да предотвратите прегряване. Редовно проверявайте осветителното тяло и закрепването му за евентуално разхлабване или повреди. При повреда незабавно изключете осветителното тяло от мрежата и се свържете с квалифициран сервиз. Почиствайте само с суха или леко влажна кърпа. Не използвайте агресивни химически почистващи средства. Не премахвайте капака на осветителното тяло, когато е свързано към захранването. Спазването на тези указания ще осигури безопасна експлоатация и ще удължи живота на устройството.

UA – Світільники LED для стелі CCT

Інструкції з безпеки:

Установлення повинно виконуватися кваліфікованим електриком з урахуванням чинних стандартів і нормативних вимог. Перед початком установки відключіть електричне живлення. Встановлюйте світільник тільки на надійну та стабільну поверхню або стелю. Використовуйте надані монтажні аксесуари та переконайтеся, що вони правильно закріплені. Світільник призначений лише для використання в приміщенні. Захищайте пристрій від вологи, пилу та високих температур. Не закривайте світільник, щоб уникнути перегріву. Регулярно перевіряйте світільник і його кріплення на наявність ослаблення або пошкоджень. У разі несправності негайно відключіть світільник від мережі та зверніться до сервісного центру. Очищуйте лише сухою або злегка вологою тканиною. Не використовуйте агресивні хімічні чистячі засоби. Не знімайте кришку світільника, коли він підключений до живлення. Дотримання цих інструкцій забезпечить безпечну експлуатацію та продовжить термін служби пристрою.

LT – LED lubų CCT šviestuvai

Saugos instrukcijos:

Įrengimą turi atlikti kvalifikuotas elektrikas, atsižvelgiant į galiojančius standartus ir reglamentus. Prieš pradėdant įrengimą, atjunkite elektros tiekimą. Įdiekite šviestuvą tik ant tvirto ir stabilaus paviršiaus arba lubų. Naudokite pridėtus montavimo priedus ir įsitikinkite, kad jie tinkamai pritvirtinti. Šviestuvas skirtas tik naudoti viduje. Apsaugokite prietaisą nuo drėgmės, dulkių ir aukštos temperatūros. Neuždenkite šviestuvo, kad išvengtumėte perkaitimo. Reguliariai tikrinkite šviestuvą ir jo tvirtinimą, ar nėra atsipalaidavusių ar sugadintų dalių. Jei įvyksta gedimas, nedelsdami atjunkite šviestuvą nuo elektros tinklo ir susisieki su specialistų aptarnavimo centru. Valykite tik sausą arba šiek tiek drėgną šluoste. Nenaudokite agresyvių cheminių valymo priemonių. Nešalinkite šviestuvo dangtelio, kai jis prijungtas prie maitinimo. Šių nurodymų laikymasis užtikrins saugų įrenginio naudojimą ir prailgins jo tarnavimo laiką.

LV – LED griestu CCT apgaismojums

Drošības norādījumi:

Instalāciju jāveic kvalificētam elektriķim, ņemot vērā piemērojamos standartus un noteikumus. Pirms instalācijas sākšanas atvienojiet elektroapgādes avotu. Uztādieliet gaismekli tikai uz stabilas un drošas virsmas vai griestiem. Izmantojiet pievienotos montāžas piederumus un pārliedinieties, ka tie ir pareizi piestiprināti. Gaismeklis ir paredzēts tikai iekšējai lietošanai. Aizsargājiet ierīci no mitruma, putekļiem un augstām temperatūrām. Neapklājiet gaismekli, lai novērstu pārkaršanu. Regulāri pārbaudiet gaismekli un tā stiprinājumus, lai pārliedinātos, vai tie nav atslābināti vai bojāti. Ja notiek darbības traucējumi, nekavējoties atvienojiet gaismekli no elektrotīkla un sazinieties ar kvalificētu servisu. Tīriet tikai ar sausu vai nedaudz mitru drānu. Nelietojiet agresīvas ķīmiskās tīrīšanas vielas. Nepārceliet gaismekļa vāku, kad tas ir pievienots pie strāvas avota. Šo norādījumu ievērošana nodrošinās drošu darbību un pagarinās ierīces kalpošanas laiku.

EE – LED lae CCT valgustid

Ohutusjuhised:

Paigaldus peaks tegema kvalifitseeritud elektrik, arvestades kehtivaid standardeid ja määrusi. Enne paigalduse alustamist katkesta elektritoide. Paigaldage valgusallikas ainult kindlale ja stabiilsele pinnale või laele. Kasutage kaasasolevaid paigaldustarvikuid ja veenduge, et need on korralikult kinnitatud. Valgusallikas on mõeldud ainult siseruumides kasutamiseks. Kaitske seadet niiskuse, tolmu ja kõrgete temperatuuride eest. Ärge katke valgusallikat, et vältida ülekuumenemist. Kontrollige regulaarselt valgusallikat ja selle kinnitust, et veenduda, kas need pole lahti läinud või kahjustatud. Kui tekib rike, katkestage valgusallikas kohe vooluvõrgust ja võtke ühendust spetsialiseeritud teenindusega. Puhastage ainult kuiva või kergelt niiske lapiga. Ärge kasutage agressiivseid keemilisi puhastusvahendeid. Ärge eemaldage valgusallika katet, kui see on ühendatud toiteallikaga. Nende juhiste järgimine tagab seadme ohutu kasutamise ja pikendab selle kasutusiga.

FR – Plafonniers LED CCT

Consignes de sécurité:

L'installation doit être réalisée par un électricien qualifié, en tenant compte des normes et réglementations en vigueur. Avant de commencer l'installation, débranchez l'alimentation électrique. Installez le luminaire uniquement sur une surface ou un plafond stable et solide. Utilisez les accessoires de montage fournis et assurez-vous qu'ils sont correctement fixés. Le luminaire est destiné à un usage intérieur uniquement. Protégez l'appareil de l'humidité, de la poussière et des températures élevées. Ne couvrez pas le luminaire afin d'éviter la surchauffe. Vérifiez régulièrement le luminaire et ses fixations pour détecter tout desserrage ou dommage. En cas de dysfonctionnement, débranchez immédiatement le luminaire du réseau électrique et contactez un service spécialisé. Nettoyez uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou légèrement humide. N'utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage chimiques agressifs. Ne retirez pas le couvercle du luminaire lorsqu'il est connecté à l'alimentation. Le respect de ces instructions garantit un fonctionnement sécurisé et prolonge la durée de vie de l'appareil.

ES – Lámparas LED de techo CCT

Instrucciones de seguridad:

La instalación debe ser realizada por un electricista cualificado, teniendo en cuenta las normativas y regulaciones aplicables. Antes de comenzar la instalación, desconecte el suministro eléctrico. Instale el dispositivo de iluminación solo sobre una superficie o techo firme y estable. Utilice los accesorios de montaje incluidos y asegúrese de que estén correctamente fijados. El dispositivo de iluminación está diseñado únicamente para uso en interiores. Proteja el equipo de la humedad, el polvo y las altas temperaturas. No cubra el dispositivo de iluminación para evitar el sobrecalentamiento. Verifique regularmente el dispositivo de iluminación y su fijación para asegurarse de que no se haya aflojado ni dañado. En caso de mal funcionamiento, desconecte inmediatamente el dispositivo de iluminación de la red eléctrica y póngase en contacto con un servicio técnico. Limpie solo con un paño seco o ligeramente humedecido. No utilice productos de limpieza químicos agresivos. No retire la tapa del dispositivo de iluminación cuando esté conectado a la fuente de alimentación. Cumplir con estas instrucciones garantizará un funcionamiento seguro y prolongará la vida útil del dispositivo.

IT – Lampade LED da soffitto CCT

Istruzioni di sicurezza:

L'installazione deve essere eseguita da un elettricista qualificato, tenendo conto delle normative e delle disposizioni applicabili. Prima di iniziare l'installazione, scollegare l'alimentazione elettrica. Installare la lampada solo su una superficie o soffitto solido e stabile. Utilizzare gli accessori di montaggio inclusi e assicurarsi che siano correttamente fissati. La lampada è destinata esclusivamente per uso interno. Proteggere il dispositivo da umidità, polvere e temperature elevate. Non coprire la lampada per evitare il surriscaldamento. Controllare regolarmente la lampada e i suoi fissaggi per verificare che non si siano allentati o danneggiati. In caso di guasto, scollegare immediatamente la lampada dalla rete elettrica e contattare un servizio tecnico. Pulire solo con un panno asciutto o leggermente umido. Non utilizzare detergenti chimici aggressivi. Non rimuovere la copertura della lampada quando è collegata

all'alimentazione. Il rispetto di queste istruzioni garantirà un funzionamento sicuro e prolungherà la durata del dispositivo.

DK – LED loftlamper CCT

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner:

Installationen bør udføres af en kvalificeret elektriker under hensyntagen til gældende standarder og forskrifter. Før installationen påbegyndes, skal strømforsyningen afbrydes. Installer armaturet kun på en fast og stabil overflade eller loft. Brug de medfølgende monteringsdele, og sørg for, at de er korrekt fastgjort. Armaturet er kun beregnet til indendørs brug. Beskyt enheden mod fugt, støv og høje temperaturer. Dæk ikke armaturet for at undgå overophedning. Kontrollér regelmæssigt armaturet og dets fastgørelser for at sikre, at de ikke er blevet løse eller beskadigede. Hvis der opstår fejl, skal armaturet straks afbrydes fra strømforsyningen, og der skal tages kontakt til en autoriseret service. Rengør kun med en tør eller let fugtig klud. Brug ikke aggressive kemiske rengøringsmidler. Fjern ikke armaturets dækning, når det er tilsluttet strømforsyningen. Overholdelse af disse anvisninger sikrer sikker drift og forlænger enhedens levetid.

NL – LED plafond CCT armaturen

Veiligheidsinstructies:

De installatie moet worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde electricien, rekening houdend met de geldende normen en voorschriften. Koppel de stroomtoevoer los voordat u met de installatie begint. Installeer het armatuur alleen op een stabiel en stevig oppervlak of plafond. Gebruik de meegeleverde montage materialen en zorg ervoor dat ze correct zijn bevestigd. Het armatuur is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis. Bescherm het apparaat tegen vocht, stof en hoge temperaturen. Bedek het armatuur niet om oververhitting te voorkomen. Controleer regelmatig het armatuur en de bevestigingen om te zien of ze loskomen of beschadigd zijn. Bij defecten koppel het armatuur onmiddellijk los van het stroomnet en neem contact op met een erkende service. Reinig alleen met een droge of licht vochtige doek. Gebruik geen agressieve chemische reinigingsmiddelen. Verwijder de behuizing van het armatuur niet wanneer het is aangesloten op de stroomvoorziening. Het naleven van deze instructies zorgt voor een veilige werking en verlengt de levensduur van het apparaat.

SE – LED taklampor CCT

Säkerhetsanvisningar:

Installationen bör utföras av en kvalificerad elektriker med hänsyn till gällande standarder och föreskrifter. Koppla bort strömförsörjningen innan installationen påbörjas. Installera armaturen endast på en fast och stabil yta eller tak. Använd de medföljande monteringsdelarna och se till att de är korrekt fastsatta. Armaturen är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk. Skydda enheten från fukt, damm och höga temperaturer. Täck inte armaturen för att undvika överhettning. Kontrollera regelbundet armaturen och dess fästen för att säkerställa att de inte har lossnat eller blivit skadade. Vid fel, koppla omedelbart bort armaturen från elnätet och kontakta en auktoriserad service. Rengör endast med en torr eller lätt fuktig trasa. Använd inte aggressiva kemiska rengöringsmedel. Ta inte bort armaturens lock när den är

ansluten till strömförsörjningen. Att följa dessa instruktioner säkerställer säker drift och förlänger enhetens livslängd.

FI – LED-kattovalaisimet CCT

Turvaohjeet:

Asennuksen tulee suorittaa pätevä sähköasentaja ottaen huomioon sovellettavat standardit ja määräykset. Ennen asennuksen aloittamista katkaise virransyöttö. Asenna valaisimella vain vakaalle ja lujalle pinnalle tai kattoon. Käytä mukana toimitettuja asennustarvikkeita ja varmista, että ne on kiinnitetty oikein. Valaisin on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön. Suojaa laite kosteudelta, pölyltä ja korkeilta lämpötiloilta. Älä peitä valaisinta, jotta ylikuumentumista ei tapahdu. Tarkista säännöllisesti valaisin ja sen kiinnitykset varmistaaksesi, ettei niitä ole löystynyt tai vaurioitunut. Vian sattuessa irrota valaisin välittömästi sähköverkosta ja ota yhteyttä asiantuntevaan huoltoon. Puhdista vain kuivalla tai kevyesti kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä aggressiivisia kemiallisia puhdistusaineita. Älä poista valaisimen kantta, kun se on kytketty virtalähteeseen. Näiden ohjeiden noudattaminen takaa turvallisen käytön ja pidentää laitteen käyttöikää.

NO – LED taklamper CCT

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner:

Installasjonen bør utføres av en kvalifisert elektriker, med hensyn til gjeldende standarder og forskrifter. Før du starter installasjonen, koble fra strømforsyningen. Installer armaturet kun på en fast og stabil overflate eller tak. Bruk de medfølgende monteringsdelene, og sørg for at de er riktig festet. Armaturet er kun ment for innendørs bruk. Beskytt enheten mot fuktighet, støv og høye temperaturer. Ikke dekk til armaturet for å unngå overoppheting. Sjekk regelmessig armaturet og festene for å se om de er blitt løse eller skadet. Ved feil, koble umiddelbart fra armaturet fra strømmettet og kontakt en autorisert service. Rengjør kun med en tørr eller lett fuktig klut. Bruk ikke aggressive kjemiske rengjøringsmidler. Fjern ikke armaturets deksel når det er koblet til strømforsyningen. Å følge disse instruksjonene sikrer sikker drift og forlenger levetiden til enheten.

GR – Φωτιστικά οροφής LED CCT

Οδηγίες ασφαλείας:

Η εγκατάσταση πρέπει να πραγματοποιείται από έναν πιστοποιημένο ηλεκτρολόγο, λαμβάνοντας υπόψη τα ισχύοντα πρότυπα και κανονισμούς. Πριν ξεκινήσετε την εγκατάσταση, αποσυνδέστε την παροχή ηλεκτρικού ρεύματος. Εγκαταστήστε τη φωτιστικό μόνο σε σταθερή και σταθερή επιφάνεια ή οροφή. Χρησιμοποιήστε τα παρεχόμενα εξαρτήματα και βεβαιωθείτε ότι είναι σωστά στερεωμένα. Το φωτιστικό προορίζεται μόνο για εσωτερική χρήση. Προστατέψτε τη συσκευή από υγρασία, σκόνη και υψηλές θερμοκρασίες. Μην καλύπτετε το φωτιστικό για να αποφεύγετε την υπερθέρμανση. Ελέγξτε τακτικά το φωτιστικό και τη στήριξή του για να διασφαλίσετε ότι δεν έχει χαλαρώσει ή έχει υποστεί ζημιά. Σε περίπτωση βλάβης, αποσυνδέστε άμεσα το φωτιστικό από το δίκτυο και επικοινωνήστε με τεχνική εξυπηρέτηση. Καθαρίστε μόνο με ένα στεγνό ή ελαφρώς υγρό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε επιθετικά χημικά καθαριστικά. Μην αφαιρείτε το κάλυμμα του φωτιστικού όταν είναι

συνδεδεμένο στην τροφοδοσία. Η τήρηση αυτών των οδηγιών θα εξασφαλίσει ασφαλή λειτουργία και θα παρατείνει τη διάρκεια ζωής της συσκευής.

МК – LED тавански CCT светилки

Безбедносни упатства:

Инсталацијата треба да ја изврши квалификуван електричар, со оглед на важечките стандарди и прописи. Пред да започнете со инсталацијата, исклучете ја електричната енергија. Инсталирајте го осветлувањето само на стабилна и чврста површина или таван. Користете ги прикачените монтажни додатоци и осигурајте се дека се правилно прицврстени. Осветлувањето е наменето само за внатрешна употреба. Заштитете го уредот од влага, прашина и високи температури. Не покривајте го осветлувањето за да избегнете прегревање. Редовно проверувајте го осветлувањето и неговото прицврстување дали се ослободиле или оштетиле. Во случај на неисправност, веднаш исклучете го осветлувањето од мрежата и контактирајте со овластен сервис. Чистете само со суво или благо влажно крпа. Не користете агресивни хемиски средства за чистење. Не отстранувајте го покривот на осветлувањето кога е поврзано со напојувањето. Почитувањето на овие упатства ќе обезбеди безбедно користење и ќе го продолжи животниот век на уредот.

SI – LED stropna CCT svetila

Varnostna navodila:

Namestitev mora izvesti usposobljen električar, ob upoštevanju veljavnih standardov in predpisov. Pred začetkom namestitve izklopite napajanje. Namestite svetilo samo na trdno in stabilno površino ali strop. Uporabite priložene montažne pripomočke in poskrbite, da so pravilno pritrjeni. Svetilo je namenjeno samo za notranjo uporabo. Zaščitite napravo pred vlago, prahom in visokimi temperaturami. Ne pokrivajte svetila, da preprečite pregrevanje. Redno preverjajte svetilo in pritrditev, da se prepričate, da niso ohlapni ali poškodovani. V primeru okvare takoj izklopite svetilo iz omrežja in se obrnite na pooblaščen servis. Čistite samo z suho ali rahlo vlažno krpo. Ne uporabljajte agresivnih kemičnih čistilnih sredstev. Ne odstranjujte pokrova svetila, ko je priključen na napajanje. Sledite tem navodilom, da zagotovite varno delovanje in podaljšate življenjsko dobo naprave.

RS / HR – LED stropna CCT svetla

Sigurnosne upute:

Instalaciju treba izvoditi kvalificirani električar, uzimajući u obzir važeće norme i propise. Prije početka instalacije isključite napajanje električnom energijom. Instalirajte svjetiljku samo na čvrstu i stabilnu površinu ili strop. Koristite priložene montažne dijelove i provjerite jesu li pravilno pričvršćeni. Svjetiljka je namijenjena isključivo za unutarnju uporabu. Zaštitite uređaj od vlage, prašine i visokih temperatura. Ne prekrivajte svjetiljku kako biste spriječili pregrijavanje. Redovito provjeravajte svjetiljku i njezine pričvršne dijelove kako biste bili sigurni da nisu labavi ili oštećeni. U slučaju kvara odmah isključite svjetiljku iz mreže i kontaktirajte stručnu službu. Čistite samo suhom ili lagano vlažnom krpom. Nemojte koristiti agresivne kemijske sredstva za čišćenje. Nemojte uklanjati poklopac svjetiljke dok je priključena na napajanje. Slijedite ove upute kako biste osigurali sigurno korištenje i produžili vijek trajanja uređaja.

BATERIE CENTRUM s.r.o.

CZ – Výrobce/Distributor: BATERIE CENTRUM, s.r.o., Michálkovická 2031/109c, 710 00 Ostrava, Tel.: +420 596 245 841, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

SK – Dovozca: BATERIE CENTRUM SK, s.r.o., Bytčická 16, 010 01 Žilina, Tel.: 00421 696 982 406, email: hu@bateriecentrum.cz

HU – Importőr: BATERIE CENTRUM HU KFT., 3600 ÓZD, Vasvár u.33, Hungary, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

PL – Importer: TRIXLINE Polska sp. z.o.o. ul. Gazownicza 5/1, Bielsko-Biała, 43-300 Polska, Tel.: +48881311609, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz